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ADVANCE PRELIMINAL, 17  STATENT 

STOCKS OF CANLAN BUTTER, CUEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITES OF CANADA 

NOVEMBER 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Tot1s for last morph 

CREALERY BUTTER 	DAIRY BUTTER 
	

CHEESE 

	

NOVEL11, November 1, 	NOVENBER 1, 	NOVEMBER 1. November 1, 
1942 	1941 	1942 

	
1942 	1941 

lb. 	lb. 	lb, 	 a 

Quebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 

Wixmipe g 
Regina 	) 
Sa skat oon) 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver 

2 $ 24,329 
8 9 915,469 
3,629,594 
4,759,900 

1,032,779 

1,670,571 
840,665 

3,688,678 
16,128,030 
6,897,448 
8,723,582 

1,451,067 

3,380,094 
1,400,445 
2.125.586 

(x) 
60,201 

(x) 
2,779 

337 

3,637 
(x) 
(x) 

197 044 
42 : 000, 790 
4,721,916 
1,312,297 

165,291 

359999 
802,519 
823,436 

42,680 
33,559,361 

760,396 
488,698 

127,003 

262,225 
426.658 
399,805 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	26,622,172* j 43,794,930 	80,066 	50,383,292**1 36,066,826 
Oct. 1, 1942 (revised) 	33,131,282 	75,616 	51,717,655 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	PT.OZEN  

	

NOVEMBER 1, November 1, 	NOVEMBER 1, 	NOVEMBER 1 November 1, 
2ii - 1941 	1942 	1942J 	141 

doz, 	doz, 	doz, 	:Lb 	T 	lb 0  
Quebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver 

(x) 
	

67,949 
	

593 
	

257,058 

	

64,830 
	

1,100,300 
	

14,865 
	

1,124,294 

	

655,340 
	

675,520 
	

39,380 
	

2,202,049 

	

417,000 
	

277,595 
	

28,539 
	

7,083,250 

	

98,931 
	

11,070 
	

20,236 

	

180,000 	72,450 	25,386 	1,189,388 

	

534,452 	50,338 	8 19 709 	1,510733 

	

216,100 	2610 	24,569 171,500 

100,054 
792:702 

1,448,787 
2,094,298 

83,636 

180,302 
116,440 
240.150 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	2,068,322 1 2,372,693 	153,111 	13,558,508 J 5,056,369 
Oct. 1, 1942 (revised) 	5,838,918 	794,591 	15,139,553 
*Percentage Cities Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit) weres.  

	

Oct. 1 0  1941 	69.1 	Oct. 1, 1942 637 

	

Nov 1, 1941 	68,3 	Nov. 1, 1942 	? 

**In addition there were 130,718 lb. Imported Cheese on hand, 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
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