There must be a reduction, and more economical use, of paper, envelopes and labour in respect of the free mailing list. This is the last issue of this publication you will receive, unless you desire to have it continued, in which event you must advise this Bureau, and give the reason for such continuation. This does not apply to copies going to paid-up subscribers or exchange publications.

Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P.,
Minister of Trade and Commerce

non, M.P.,

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price:-50 cents per annum.

Issued November 3, 4 p.m. E, D.T.

Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch:

In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:

S.A. Cudmore, M.A., (Oxon.), F.S.S., F.R.S.C.

C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.

J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

NOVEMBER 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	NOVEMBER 1, 1942	November 1, 1941	NOVEMBER 1, 1942	NOVEMBER 1, J.942	November 1, 1941
	lb.	lb.	lb.	Ib,	lb.
Quebec	2,524,329	3,688,678	(x)	197,044	42,680
Montreal	8,915,469	16,128,030	60,201	42,000,790	33,559,361
Toronto	3,629,594	6,897,448	(x)	4,721,916	760,396
Winnipeg	4,759,900	8,723,582	2,779	1,312,297	488,698
Regina) Saskatoon)	1,032,779	1,451,067	337	165,291	127,003
Edmonton	1,670,571	3,380,094	3,637	359,999	262,225
Calgary	840,665	1,400,445	(x)	802,519	426,658
Vancouver	3,248,865	2,125,586	(x)	823,436	399,805
TOTAL 9 CITIES	26,622,172*	43,794,930	80,066	50,383,292**	36,066,826
Oct. 1, 1942 (revised) 33,131,282			75,616	51,717,655	

E	G	G	S

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	NOVEMBER 1, 1942	November 1, 1941	NOVEMBER 1, 1942	NOVEMBER 1, 1942	November 1,
	doz.	doz,	doz.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	(x)	67,949	593	257,058	200,054
Montreal	64,830	1,100,300	14,865	1,124,294	792,702
Toronto	655,340	675,520	39,380	2,202,049	1,448,787
Winnipeg	417,000	277,595	28,539	7,083,250	2,094,298
Regina) Saskatoon)		98,931	11,070	20,236	83,636
Edmonton	180,000	72,450	25,386	1,189,388	180,302
Calgary	534,452	50,338	8,709	1,510,733	116,440
Vancouver	216,100	29,610	24,569	171,500	240,150
TOTAL 9 CITIES	2,068,322	2,372,693	153,111	13,558,508	5,056,369
Oct. 1, 1942 (revised) 5,838,918		794,591	15,139,553		

*Percentage Cities: Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

Oct. 1, 1941 69.1 Nov. 1, 1941 68.3 Oct. 1, 1942 63.7 Nov. 1, 1942 ?

**In addition there were 130,718 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



. .